and in the shareholding table below, none of other entities mentioned above was as at 5 June 2007 or is
as at the date of this announcement, (a) a connected person of the Company or (b) related to or connected
with any of the connected persons of the Company.

To the best knowledge of the Directors after making all reasonable enquiries and based on the existing
information available to the Directors, the Directors confirm that the Company has maintained the public
float of 20% as at 5 June 2007 and as at the date of this announcement in compliance with the Rules
Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited (“GEM Listing Rules”).

So far as the board of Directors is aware having made all reasonable enquiries, set out below is the
shareholding structure of the Company as at the date hereof and immediately upon completion of the
proposed placing as disclosed in the Company’s circular dated 11 June 2007 (“Proposed Placing”):

		  Immediately upon
		  completion of
Name of Shareholders	 As at the date hereof	 the Proposed Placing
	 Number of	 (Approx.)	 Number of	 (Approx.)
	 Shares held	 %	 Shares held 	 %

China Dynamic Enterprises Limited (Note 1)	 91,633,824	 38.16	 91,633,824	 27.26
Mr. Huang Shaokang (Note 2)	 24,162,510	1 0.06	 24,162,510	 7.19
Araucarea Holdings Limited (Note 3)	 26,257,720	1 0.94	 26,257,720	 7.81
Kingston View International Limited (Note 4)	 9,609,489	 4.00	 9,609,489	 2.86

Public Shareholders:
Placees under the Proposed Placing	 – 	 –	 96,048,000	 28.57
Existing public Shareholders (Note 5)	 88,456,457	 36.84 	 88,456,457	 26.31

Total	 240,120,000	1 00.00	 336,168,000	1 00.00

- � -

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Huang Shaokang, being an executive Director, is deemed to be interested in 91,633,824 Shares held by China Dynamic
Enterprises Limited, a corporation wholly-owned by Mr. Huang Shaokang.

2.	 These Shares are held by Mr. Huang Shaokang personally.

3.	 These Shares were held by Araucarea Holdings Limited, a corporation wholly-owned by TUYF Company Limited as
trustee of The TUYF Unit Trust, a unit trust of which all of the units in issue are owned by HSBC International Trustee
Limited in its capacity as the trustee of The TUYF Family Trust, a discretionary family trust of which the objects include